1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Virtual Services Platform 4000
Simplify Your Network End-to-End With the Fabric-Enabled
Multiservice Edge Device
Simplify your network with the Extreme Virtual Services Platform (VSP)
4000. Designed to extend the reach of Extreme Fabric Connect technology
to the branch and network edge, the VSP 4000 delivers fully featured

• 5997 Use of Status-Server Packets in RADIUS
• 6105 IPv6 Router Advertisement Guard
Ordering Information
Part Number* Description
EC4400A05-E6
VSP 4450GSX-PWR+ 50-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 36 x 1000BASE-SFP ports, 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports with PoE+,
and 2 x 10GBASE-SFP+ Uplink ports. Includes single 1000W AC Power Supply, and Base Software License.
EC4400004-E6
VSP 4450GSX-DC 50-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 36 x 1000BASE-SFP ports, 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, and 2 x
10GBASE-SFP+ Uplink ports. Includes single 300W DC Power Supply, DC Connector, and Base Software License.
EC4400A03-E6
VSP 4450GTX-HT-PWR+ 50-port High-Temperature Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports with PoE+,
including 2 x 1000BASE-SFP Combo ports, and 2 x 10GBASE-SFP+ Uplink ports.  Includes single 1000W AC Power Supply,
and Base Software License.
EC4800A78-E6
VSP 4850GTS 50-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, including 2 x 1000BASE-SFP Combo ports,
and 2 x 10GBASE-SFP+ Uplink ports.  Includes single 300W AC Power Supply, and Base Software License.
EC4800A88-E6
VSP 4850GTS-PWR+ 50-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports with PoE+, including 2 x 1000BASE-
SFP Combo ports, and 2 x 10GBASE-SFP+ Uplink ports.  Includes single 1000W AC Power Supply, and Base Software License.
EC4800078-E6
VSP 4850GTS-DC 50-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, including 2 x 1000BASE-SFP Combo
ports, and 2 x 10GBASE-SFP+ Uplink ports. Includes single 300W DC Power Supply, DC Connector, and Base Software License.
GSA Version Numbers
Part Number* Description
EC4400A05-E6GS VSP 4450GSX, GSA Version.  Includes single 1000W AC Power Supply and Base Software License
EC4800A78-E6GS VSP 4850GTS, GSA Version.  Includes 300W AC Power Supply and Base Software License
EC4800A88-E6GS VSP 4850GTS-PWR+, GSA Version.  Includes 300W AC Power Supply and Base Software License
EC4800078-E6GS VSP 4850GTS-DC, GSA Version.  Includes single 300W DC Power Supply, DC Connector and Base Software License
Note: # All GSA part codes have Taiwan as their Country of Origin.